INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
NORME
INTERNATIONALE
6360-2
First edition
Premiere Edition
19864445

AMENDMENT 1
Instruments rotatifs dentaires - Syste-me de
codification numhique
Partie 2 :
Forme et caracteristiques specifiques de realisation
AMENDEMENT 1
Reference number
Numero de reference
ISO 6360-2 : 1986/Amd.l : 1991 (E/F)
STANDARDSISO.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 IS
O 63
60
-2:
19
86
/Amd 1
:19
91
ISO 6360-2 : 1986/Amd.l 1991 (E/F)
Foreword
ISO (the International Organization for Standardization) is a worldwide federation of
national Standards bodies (ISO member bodies). The work of preparing International
Standards is normally carried out through ISO technical committees. Esch member
body interested in a subject for which a technical committee has been established has
the right to be represented on that committee. International organizations, govern-
mental and non-governmental, in liaison with ISO, also take patt in the work. ISO
collaborates closely with the International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC) on all
matters of electrotechnical standardization.
Draft International Standards adopted by the technical committees are circulated to
the member bodies for voting. Publication as an International Standard requires
approval by at least 75 % of the member bodies casting a vote.
Amendment 1 to International Standard ISO 6360-2 was prepared by Technical Com-
mittee ISO/TC 106, Dentistry, Sub-Committee SC 4, Dentalinstruments, in collabor-
ation with the International Dental Federation (FDI).
ISO 6366 consists of the following Parts, under the general title Dental rotary
instrumen ts - Number coding System:
-
-
Part 7 : General characteristics
Part 2: Shape and specific characteristics
Annex A of this Amendment is for information onlv. .
0 ISO 1991
All rights reserved. No patt of this publication may be reproduced or utilized in any form or by any
means, electronie or mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without Permission in
writing from the publisher./Droits de reproduction reserves. Aucune Partie de cette publication
ne peut etre reproduite ni utilisee sous quelque forme que ce soit et par aucun procede, electroni-
que ou mecanique, y compris Ia photocopie et les microfilms, sans I’accord ecrit de I’editeur.
International Organization for Standardization
Case postale 56 l CH-121 1 Geneve 20 l Switzerland
Printed in Switzerland/ Imprime en Suisse
ii
STANDARDSISO.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 IS